VI.

PUBLIG INTEREST

DECLASSIFICATION BOARD

TELECONFERENCE MEETING
Thursday, August 25, 2016
1:00 p.m. - 3:00 p.m. EDT

Welcome and Updates
e Welcome to Trevor Morrison and James Baker

William Cira, Acting Executive Secretary

Recap of June 23, 2016 Public Meeting
and Executive Session

Ellen Knight, PIDB Staff and Members

Declassification Technology Working Group

e Recap of meeting with the Director of the
National Geospatial-Intelligence Agency on
Friday, July 29, 2016

Adm. William Studeman, Mr. Martin Faga, and staff

Discussion of next PIDB In-person Executive Session

Mr. Cira & Ms. Knight
Additional Business

Adjournment

1:00-1:15

1:15-1:30

1:30-1:55

1:55-2:40

2:40-3:00

3:00
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