

TELECONFERENCE MEETING

Thursday, August 25, 2016 1:00 p.m. – 3:00 p.m. EDT

I.	Welcome and Updates	1:00-1:15
	Welcome to Trevor Morrison and James Baker	
	William Cira, Acting Executive Secretary	
II.	Recap of June 23, 2016 Public Meeting and Executive Session	1:15-1:30
	Ellen Knight, PIDB Staff and Members	
III.	Declassification Technology Working Group	1:30-1:55
	 Recap of meeting with the Director of the National Geospatial-Intelligence Agency on Friday, July 29, 2016 	
	Adm. William Studeman, Mr. Martin Faga, and staff	
IV.	Discussion of next PIDB In-person Executive Session	1:55-2:40
	Mr. Cira & Ms. Knight	
V.	Additional Business	2:40-3:00
VI.	Adjournment	3:00